## 505437061 04/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5483862

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
DARKO DRAGICEVIC					
RECEIVING PARTY D	<b>ATA</b>				
Name: BRAGI GMBH					
Street Address:	SEND	SENDLINGER STR. 7/ANGERBLOCK 2.0G			
City:	MÜNC	MÜNCHEN			
State/Country:	GERM	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	80331	80331			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Nun	Number		
Application Number: 16		16045433	045433		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
, , ,		(855)877-7845	,		
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
-		515-218-7888	-		
Email: docke		docketing@goodhu	eting@goodhue.com		
•		,	DHUE, COLEMAN & OWENS, P.C.		
		12951 UNIVERSITY			
		SUITE 201			
Address Line 4:		CLIVE, IOWA 5032	5		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		BRAGI GMBI	BRAGI GMBH-P0121USAC1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ASHLYN NG	ASHLYN NGUYEN		
SIGNATURE:		/ASHLYN NG	/ASHLYN NGUYEN/		
DATE SIGNED:		04/19/2019	04/19/2019		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=DRAGICEVIC_B	RAGIGm	oH-P0121P_624173	79_EXECUTED-AS	SIGNMENT#page1.tif	
		oH-P0121P 624173			

**BRAGI GmbH-P0121P** 

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to BRAGI GmbH, having an address of Sendlinger Str. 7/Angerblock 2.0G, 80331 München, Germany, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. <u>62/417,379</u> filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016, entitled Earpiece with Modified Ambient Environment Over-ride Function, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention and improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent, applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said BRAGI GmbH.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and for the said considerations the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in an interference, derivation proceeding, opposition, or post-grant review, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing any statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest all rights therein hereby conveying in the said assignce, its successors and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for said considerations the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including the right of priority and agrees upon request of assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that undersigned shall be requested

## PATENT REEL: 048940 FRAME: 0699

1

to execute in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in assignee.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Signature: Oster States State 19, 2017)

Darko Dragicevic